554 SERIES
New Star Lighting
2225 W Pershing Rd, Chicago, IL 60609
(773) 847-1400
Specifications and dimensions are subject to change without notice. For additional options
and dimensional details, please consult your New Star Lighting representative.
© 2024, New Star Lighting. All rights reserved. Unauthorized duplication or distribution is prohibited.
1 08162024
ORDERING INFORMATION
Example: 571-A-L135-1-0012
PROJECT:
TYPE:
PRODUCT:
APPROVED BY:
PRODUCT FEATURES
• 18-14 Gauge non-clamshell corner luminaire
• 16-Gauge concealed full length continuous staked piano hinge
with welded ends
• Lens options held in place with Z-Channel and weld studs
• Black neoprene gasket around door frame to prevent light leaks
• Tamper-resistant Torx® fasteners with center pin reject
• Wet location optional
• This product is Made in America and complies with the Buy
American Act (BAA), and the Build America, Buy America Act (BABA)
554
55
Series Nominal Size
1 = 1ft
2 = 2ft
4 = 4ft
*Nominial Size.
Dimensional Data
on page 2.
Gauge
A = 12Ga. CRS Painted
B = 14Ga. CRS Painted
C = 16Ga. CRS Painted
D = 18Ga. CRS Painted
E = 14Ga. SS Mill Finish
F = 16Ga. SS Mill Finish
G = 18Ga. SS Mill Finish
H = 14Ga. SS Painted
J = 16Ga. SS Painted
K = 18Ga. SS Painted
Number of Lamps
L1 = Standard
L2 = High
Color Temp.
35 = 3500K
40 = 4000K
50 = 5000K
TW1 = Tunable White 2700K to 5000K
TW2 = Tunable White 2700K to 6500K
*See Page 2 to specify system.
Driver
1 = 1 Driver
2 = 2 Drivers
TW(#) = Tunable White Driver*
*See Page 2 to specify system.
Outer Lens
0 = No Lens
A = .125 Clear Poly.
B = .156 Clear Poly.
1 = .187 Clear Poly.
2 = .250 Clear Poly.
3 = .375 Clear Poly.
4 = .500 Clear Poly.
5  = .187 Clear Temp Glass
6  = .250 Clear Temp Glass
7  = .375 Clear Temp Glass*
8  = .500 Clear Temp Glass*
9  = .750 Clear Temp Glass*
*Must use with 12Ga. or 14Ga. Frame
Inner Lens
0 = No Lens
A = .125 Prismatic Acrylic
B = .125 Prismatic Poly.
C = .156 Prismatic Poly.
D = .187 Prismatic Poly.